

SB0505/873728/1

AMENDMENTS
PREPARED
BY THE
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES

11 FEB 22 11:08:10

BY: Senator King
(To be offered in the Finance Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 505

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Navigators" and substitute "Navigation Programs"; in line 5, strike "manage the work of" and substitute "oversee"; in the same line, strike "navigators" and substitute "navigation programs"; in line 6, strike "employ" and substitute "establish"; in the same line, strike "navigator" and substitute "navigation program"; and in line 17, strike "Navigators" and substitute "Navigation Program".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike "NAVIGATORS" and substitute "NAVIGATION PROGRAMS"; in lines 9 and 10, strike "MANAGE THE WORK OF THE" and substitute "OVERSEE AND DISSEMINATE BEST PRACTICES TO GUIDE"; in line 10, strike "EMPLOYED"; and in line 12, strike "YEAR" and substitute "OCTOBER 1".

On page 2 in lines 10 and 20 and on page 3 in line 29, in each instance, strike "NAVIGATORS" and substitute "NAVIGATION PROGRAMS".

On page 2, in line 22, strike "STRATEGIC"; strike beginning with "PLAN" in line 22 down through "TITLE" in line 24 and substitute "PLAN ON AGING"; in line 30, strike "EMPLOY" and substitute "ESTABLISH"; and in line 31, strike "DESIGNATE" and substitute "STAFF".

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with "**DEMENTIA**" in line 31 on page 2 down through "**NAVIGATOR**" in line 1 on page 3 and substitute "**PROGRAM**".

On page 2 in line 30 and on page 3 in line 4, in each instance, strike "NAVIGATOR" and substitute "NAVIGATION PROGRAM".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "STAFF" and substitute "RESOURCES"; in the same line, strike "TO BE" and substitute "FOR"; in lines 1 and 2, strike "DEMENTIA CARE NAVIGATOR" and substitute "PROGRAM"; in line 3, strike "A" and substitute "THE DUTIES OF THE"; in line 4, strike "SHALL" and substitute "INCLUDE"; in lines 5, 7, 10, 13, and 21, in each instance, strike "PROVIDE" and substitute "PROVIDING"; in line 13, strike "CONSULT" and substitute "CONSULTING"; in line 17, strike "ESTABLISH" and substitute "ESTABLISHING"; in line 18, strike "FACILITATE" and substitute "FACILITATE" and substitute "FACILITATING"; and in line 28, after "AND" insert "TO FUND THE".